You are notified that Owner has accepted your Bid dated April 11, 2025 for the above Contract, and that 
you are the Successful Bidder and are awarded a Contract for: Phase 5B Water and Sewer Upgrades, City 
of Ironwood, Gogebic County, Michigan 

The Contract Price of the awarded Contract is Three Million Eight Hundred Seventy-Eight Thousand Two 
Hundred Forty-Seven Dollars and 98/100 ($3,878,247.98). Contract Price is subject to adjustment based 
on the provisions of the Contract, including but not limited to those governing changes, Unit Price Work, 
and Work performed on a cost-plus-fee basis, as applicable. 

Three [3] unexecuted counterparts of the Agreement accompany this Notice of Award, and one copy of